Appendix C:
Durus Trading in Esperion Stock

(Incl. Trades for Master Fund and Artal)

% Ownership

Trade Net Outstanding| of OQutstanding
Date Action Quantity Price Holdings Shares Shares
11/8/02 4,715,455 29,353,416 16.06%

11/11/02 Buy 9,400 $5.83| 4,724,855| 29,353,416 16.10%

11/11/02 Buy 8,500 $5.89| 4,733,355 29,353,416 16.13%

11/12/02 Buy 700 $5.60( 4,734,055| 29,353,416 16.13%

11/13/02 Buy 1,600 $6.09| 4,735,655 29,353,416 16.13%

11/14/02 Buy 5,200 $6.25| 4,740,855| 29,353,416 16.15%

11/14/02 Buy 3,950 $6.26| 4,744,805 29,353,416 16.16%

11/15/02 Buy 22,000 $6.31| 4,766,805| 29,353,416 16.24%

11/15/02 Buy 7,000 $6.37| 4,773,805 29,353,416 16.26%

11/15/02 Buy 1,550 $6.35| 4,775,355| 29,353,416 16.27%

11/18/02 Buy 7,500 $6.42| 4,782,855 29,353,416 16.29%

11/18/02 Buy 1,800 $6.31| 4,784,655| 29,353,416 16.30%

11/19/02 Buy 3,500 $6.44| 4,788,155 29,353,416 16.31%

11/19/02 Buy 2,090 $6.36| 4,790,245| 29,353,416 16.32%

11/20/02 Buy 2,000 $6.25| 4,792,245 29,353,416 16.33%

11/20/02 Buy 1,600 $6.34| 4,793,845| 29,353,416 16.33%

11/20/02 Buy 2,500 $6.70| 4,796,345 29,353,416 16.34%

11/21/02 Buy 12,900 $6.69| 4,809,245| 29,353,416 16.38%

11/21/02 Buy 7,450 $6.66| 4,816,695 29,353,416 16.41%

11/21/02 Buy 500 $6.65| 4,817,195| 29,353,416 16.41%

11/22/02 Buy 3,200 $6.67| 4,820,395 29,353,416 16.42%

11/22/02 Buy 3,285 $6.68| 4,823,680| 29,353,416 16.43%

11/22/02 Buy 600 $6.68| 4,824,280 29,353,416 16.44%

11/25/02 Buy 818 $6.87| 4,825,098| 29,353,416 16.44%

11/26/02 Buy 24,100 $6.81| 4,849,198 29,353,416 16.52%

11/26/02 Buy 4,500 $6.87| 4,853,698| 29,353,416 16.54%

11/26/02 Buy 500 $6.95| 4,854,198 29,353,416 16.54%

11/27/02 Buy 15,000 $6.70| 4,869,198| 29,353,416 16.59%

11/27/02 Buy 2,150 $6.64| 4,871,348 29,353,416 16.60%

11/29/02 Buy 1,000 $6.87| 4,872,348| 29,353,416 16.60%

11/29/02 Buy 1,513 $6.84| 4,873,861 29,353,416 16.60%
12/2/02 Buy 24,300 $6.55| 4,898,161 29,353,416 16.69%
12/2/02 Buy 19,100 $6.53| 4917,261| 29,353,416 16.75%
12/2/02 Buy 1,000 $6.46| 4,918,261| 29,353,416 16.76%
12/3/02 Buy 3,800 $6.52| 4,922,061 29,353,416 16.77%




% Ownership

Trade Net Outstanding| of Qutstanding
Date Action Quantity Price Holdings Shares Shares
12/3/02]  Buy 5,100 $6.49| 4,927,161 29,353,416 16.79%
12/4/02]  Buy 700 $6.38| 4,927,861 29,353,416 16.79%
12/4/02]  Buy 4,700 $6.34| 4,932,561 29,353,416 16.80%
12/4/02]  Buy 7,500 $6.49( 4,940,061 29,353,416 16.83%
12/5/02]  Buy 4,000 $6.26| 4,944,061| 29,353,416 16.84%
12/5/02]  Buy 6,500 $6.26( 4,950,561 29,353,416 16.87%
12/5/02]  Buy 7,500 $6.25| 4,958,061 29,353,416 16.89%
12/6/02]  Buy 8,000 $6.24| 4,966,061| 29,353,416 16.92%
12/6/02]  Buy 3,450 $6.24| 4,969,511 29,353,416 16.93%
12/6/02]  Buy 5,000 $6.25| 4,974,511 29,353,416 16.95%
12/9/02]  Buy 4,600 $6.28| 4,979,111 29,353,416 16.96%
12/9/02|  Buy 7,800 $6.29( 4,986,911 29,353,416 16.99%

12/10/02|  Buy 9,000 $6.23| 4,995,911 29,353,416 17.02%

12/10/02|  Buy 7,550 $6.23| 5,003,461 29,353,416 17.05%

12/10/02|  Buy 8,000 $6.29| 5,011,461 29,353,416 17.07%

12/11/02|  Buy 6,700 $6.22| 5,018,161 29,353,416 17.10%

12/11/02|  Buy 1,200 $6.22| 5,019,361 29,353,416 17.10%

12/12/02|  Buy 10,100 $6.09( 5,029,461 29,353,416 17.13%

12/12/02|  Buy 8,000 $6.16| 5,037,461 29,353,416 17.16%

12/12/02|  Buy 5,000 $6.01| 5,042,461 29,353,416 17.18%

12/12/02|  Buy 1,000 $6.21| 5,043,461 29,353,416 17.18%

12/13/02|  Buy 35,700 $6.04| 5,079,161 29,353,416 17.30%

12/16/02|  Buy 9,200 $6.36) 5,088,361 29,353,416 17.33%

12/16/02|  Buy 5,552 $6.35( 5,093,913| 29,353,416 17.35%

12/17/02|  Buy 6,100 $6.50( 5,100,013| 29,353,416 17.37%

12/17/02|  Buy 6,397 $6.50( 5,106,410| 29,353,416 17.40%

12/18/02|  Buy 5,100 $6.55| 5,111,510] 29,353,416 17.41%

12/18/02|  Buy 4,010 $6.55| 5,115,520| 29,353,416 17.43%

12/19/02|  Buy 11,000 $6.61| 5,126,520| 29,353,416 17.46%

12/19/02|  Buy 5,157 $6.52| 5,131,677| 29,353,416 17.48%

12/20/02|  Buy 43,100 $6.90( 5,174,777| 29,353,416 17.63%

12/20/02|  Buy 41,144 $6.93| 5,215,921 29,353,416 17.77%

12/20/02|  Buy 2,000 $6.79| 5,217,921 29,353,416 17.78%

12/23/02|  Buy 6,500 $6.98| 5,224,421 29,353,416 17.80%

12/23/02|  Buy 6,800 $6.91| 5,231,221 29,353,416 17.82%

12/24/02|  Buy 100 $6.94| 5,231,321 29,353,416 17.82%

12/24/02|  Buy 340 $6.94| 5,231,661 29,353,416 17.82%

12/26/02|  Buy 3,100 $6.92| 5,234,761 29,353,416 17.83%

12/26/02|  Buy 14,420 $6.95| 5,249,181 29,353,416 17.88%

12/27/02|  Buy 7,500 $6.91| 5,256,681 29,353,416 17.91%




% Ownership

Trade Net Outstanding| of Qutstanding
Date Action Quantity Price Holdings Shares Shares
12/27/02|  Buy 27,819 $6.89 5,284,500| 29,353,416 18.00%
12/30/02|  Buy 10,700 $6.91| 5,295,200| 29,353,416 18.04%
12/30/02|  Buy 14,456 $6.91| 5,309,656 29,353,416 18.09%
12/31/02|  Buy 11,600 $7.08| 5,321,256 29,353,416 18.13%
12/31/02|  Buy 11,800 $7.02| 5,333,056| 29,353,416 18.17%
12/31/02|  Buy 20,000 $7.10( 5,353,056 29,353,416 18.24%
1/2/03 Buy 2,000 $7.10[ 5,355,056 29,353,416 18.24%
1/2/03 Buy 26,400 $7.03| 5,381,456 29,353,416 18.33%
1/3/03 Buy 3,346 $6.91| 5,384,802| 29,353,416 18.34%
1/6/03 Buy 30,600 $6.90( 5,415,402| 29,353,416 18.45%
1/7/03 Buy 25,800 $6.86| 5,441,202| 29,353,416 18.54%
1/7/03 Buy 200 $6.90( 5,441,402| 29,353,416 18.54%
1/8/03 Buy 52,700 $6.83| 5,494,102| 29,353,416 18.72%
1/8/03 Buy 100 $6.88| 5,494,202| 29,353,416 18.72%
1/9/03 Buy 39,500 $6.82| 5,533,702| 29,353,416 18.85%
1/10/03 Buy 26,000 $6.80( 5,559,702 29,353,416 18.94%
1/10/03 Buy 500 $6.85| 5,560,202 29,353,416 18.94%
1/13/03 Buy 19,600 $6.90( 5,579,802 29,353,416 19.01%
1/13/03 Buy 500 $6.96| 5,580,302| 29,353,416 19.01%
1/14/03 Buy 31,400 $6.85( 5,611,702 29,353,416 19.12%
1/15/03 Buy 1,500 $6.81| 5,613,202| 29,353,416 19.12%
1/16/03 Buy 20,900 $7.01| 5,634,102| 29,353,416 19.19%
1/17/03 Buy 14,400 $6.96| 5,648,502| 29,353,416 19.24%
1/21/03 Buy 36,800 $6.83| 5,685,302| 29,353,416 19.37%
1/22/03 Buy 20,500 $6.73| 5,705,802 29,353,416 19.44%
1/23/03 Buy 41,300 $6.75| 5,747,102| 29,353,416 19.58%
1/23/03 Buy 10,000 $6.74| 5,757,102| 29,353,416 19.61%
1/24/03 Buy 56,200 $6.75| 5,813,302| 29,353,416 19.80%
1/24/03 Buy 7,500 $6.74| 5,820,802 29,353,416 19.83%
1/27/03 Buy 19,200 $6.70( 5,840,002| 29,353,416 19.90%
1/27/03 Buy 1,000 $6.69| 5,841,002| 29,353,416 19.90%
1/28/03 Buy 13,300 $6.74| 5,854,302| 29,353,416 19.94%
1/29/03 Buy 7,700 $6.72| 5,862,002| 29,353,416 19.97%
1/30/03 Buy 27,500 $6.70( 5,889,502 29,353,416 20.06%
1/31/03 Buy 27,200 $6.93| 5,916,702| 29,353,416 20.16%
1/31/03 Buy 20,000 $7.30( 5,936,702| 29,353,416 20.22%
1/31/03 Buy 9,400 $6.75| 5,946,102| 29,353,416 20.26%
2/3/03 Buy 25,800 $6.83( 5,971,902| 29,353,416 20.34%
2/4/03 Buy 26,900 $6.72| 5,998,802 29,353,416 20.44%
2/5/03 Buy 7,700 $6.74| 6,006,502| 29,353,416 20.46%




% Ownership

Trade Net Outstanding| of Qutstanding

Date Action Quantity Price Holdings Shares Shares

2/6/03 Buy 35,900 $6.70( 6,042,402| 29,353,416 20.59%

2/6/03 Buy 3,000 $6.70( 6,045,402| 29,353,416 20.60%

2/6/03 Buy 2,900 $6.70( 6,048,302| 29,353,416 20.61%

2/7/03 Buy 34,700 $6.65| 6,083,002| 29,353,416 20.72%
2/10/03 Buy 2,600 $6.70( 6,085,602| 29,353,416 20.73%
2/11/03 Buy 35,100 $6.70( 6,120,702 29,353,416 20.85%
2/11/03 Buy 4,000 $6.70( 6,124,702| 29,353,416 20.87%
2/12/03 Buy 18,300 $6.72| 6,143,002| 29,353,416 20.93%
2/13/03 Buy 4,000 $6.72| 6,147,002| 29,353,416 20.94%
2/14/03 Buy 15,000 $6.71| 6,162,002| 29,353,416 20.99%
2/14/03 Buy 1,500 $6.70( 6,163,502| 29,353,416 21.00%
2/18/03 Buy 27,800 $6.71| 6,191,302 29,353,416 21.09%
2/19/03 Buy 36,300 $6.68| 6,227,602| 29,353,416 21.22%
2/20/03 Buy 11,300 $6.66| 6,238,902| 29,353,416 21.25%
2/21/03 Buy 13,300 $6.66| 6,252,202| 29,353,416 21.30%
2/21/03 Buy 5,000 $6.70( 6,257,202| 29,353,416 21.32%
2/21/03 Buy 15,000 $6.69| 6,272,202| 29,353,416 21.37%
2/24/03 Buy 20,100 $6.68| 6,292,302| 29,353,416 21.44%
2/24/03 Buy 300 $6.70( 6,292,602| 29,353,416 21.44%
2/25/03 Buy 19,000 $6.67| 6,311,602| 29,353,416 21.50%
2/26/03 Buy 19,700 $6.72| 6,331,302| 29,353,416 21.57%
2/27/03 Buy 22,900 $7.05| 6,354,202 29,353,416 21.65%
2/27/03 Sell -400 $6.85| 6,353,802 29,353,416 21.65%
2/28/03 Buy 19,200 $7.14| 6,373,002| 29,353,416 21.71%

3/3/03 Buy 17,700 $7.10] 6,390,702 29,401,966 21.74%

3/3/03 Buy 400 $7.00( 6,391,102 29,401,966 21.74%

3/4/03 Buy 17,500 $7.09| 6,408,602| 29,401,966 21.80%

3/5/03 Buy 19,800 $7.26| 6,428,402| 29,401,966 21.86%

3/6/03 Buy 26,500 $7.40( 6,454,902| 29,401,966 21.95%

3/7/03 Buy 29,100 $8.08| 6,484,002| 29,401,966 22.05%
3/10/03 Buy 103,900 $8.33] 6,587,902 29,401,966 22.41%
3/11/03 Buy 62,000 $8.44| 6,649,902| 29,401,966 22.62%
3/12/03 Buy 31,000 $8.61| 6,680,902| 29,401,966 22.72%
3/13/03 Buy 92,900 $9.02| 6,773,802 29,401,966 23.04%
3/14/03 Buy 17,200 $9.00[ 6,791,002 29,401,966 23.10%
3/17/03 Buy 8,900 $9.27) 6,799,902 29,401,966 23.13%
3/18/03 Buy 30,800 $9.15| 6,830,702 29,401,966 23.23%
3/19/03 Buy 23,500 $9.30( 6,854,202 29,401,966 23.31%
3/20/03 Buy 39,000 $9.50( 6,893,202| 29,401,966 23.44%
3/20/03 Buy 5,000 $9.52| 6,898,202 29,401,966 23.46%




% Ownership

Trade Net Outstanding| of Outstanding
Date Action Quantity Price Holdings Shares Shares
3/21/03 Buy 22,600 $9.64| 6,920,802 29,401,966 23.54%
3/21/03|  Buy 3,500 $9.60( 6,924,302| 29,401,966 23.55%
3/24/03 Buy 56,700 $9.52| 6,981,002| 29,401,966 23.74%
3/25/03]  Buy 62,600 $9.49| 7,043,602 29,401,966 23.96%
3/26/03 Buy 91,400 $9.32| 7,135,002 29,401,966 24.277%
3/26/03|  Buy 15,000 $9.34| 7,150,002 29,401,966 24.32%
3/27/03 Buy 38,400 $9.33| 7,188,402 29,401,966 24.45%
3/28/03]  Buy 9,500 $9.51| 7,197,902 29,401,966 24.48%
3/31/03 Buy 32,300 $9.81 7,230,202 29,401,966 24.59%
3/31/03] Buy 2,000 $9.80( 7,232,202 29,401,966 24.60%

4/1/03 Buy 55,400 $9.96| 7,287,602 29,401,966 24.79%
4/2/03]  Buy 165,300 $9.75| 7,452,902 29,401,966 25.35%
4/3/03 Buy 82,600 $9.44| 7,535,502 29,401,966 25.63%
4/3/03]  Buy 5,000 $9.40| 7,540,502 29,401,966 25.65%
4/3/03 Buy 5,000 $9.40( 7,545,502 29,401,966 25.66%
4/3/03]  Buy 4,500 $9.57| 7,550,002 29,401,966 25.68%
4/4/03 Buy 96,300 $9.11| 7,646,302| 29,401,966 26.01%
4/7/03]  Buy 10,100 $9.31| 7,656,402 29,401,966 26.04%
4/8/03 Buy 48,500 $9.27) 7,704,902 29,401,966 26.21%
4/9/03]  Buy 38,000 $9.21( 7,742,902 29,401,966 26.33%
4/9/03 Buy 2,000 $9.17| 7,744,902 29,401,966 26.34%
4/10/03|  Buy 20,500 $9.39| 7,765,402 29,401,966 26.41%
4/11/03 Buy 8,400 $9.42| 7,773,802 29,401,966 26.44%
4/14/03|  Buy 8,100 $9.48| 7,781,902 29,401,966 26.47%
4/15/03 Buy 24,100 $9.66| 7,806,002| 29,401,966 26.55%
4/15/03 Sell -9,300 $9.98| 7,796,702 29,401,966 26.52%
4/15/03 Sell -1,100 $9.73| 7,795,602 29,401,966 26.51%
4/16/03| Buy 83,000 $10.04] 7,878,602| 29,401,966 26.80%
4/16/03 Sell -300 $10.24| 7,878,302| 29,401,966 26.80%
4/17/03|  Buy 21,600 $10.06| 7,899,902 29,401,966 26.87%
4/21/03 Buy 65,400 $10.23| 7,965,302| 29,401,966 27.09%
4/22/03|  Buy 41,000 $10.34] 8,006,302| 29,401,966 27.23%
4/22/03 Buy 200 $10.39| 8,006,502| 29,401,966 27.23%
4/23/03| Buy 36,400 $10.75] 8,042,902 29,401,966 27.35%
4/23/03 Buy 2,300 $10.87| 8,045,202| 29,401,966 27.36%
4/24/03|  Buy 19,700 $10.86| 8,064,902 29,401,966 27.43%
4/24/03 Buy 7,500 $10.87| 8,072,402| 29,401,966 27.46%
4/24/03 Sell -500 $10.96| 8,071,902 29,401,966 27.45%
4/24/03 Sell -30,025 $10.98| 8,041,877| 29,401,966 27.35%
4/25/03| Buy 79,700 $11.01| 8,121,577 29,401,966 27.62%




% Ownership

Trade Net Outstanding| of Qutstanding
Date Action Quantity Price Holdings Shares Shares
4/25/03 Buy 5,000 $11.01| 8,126,577 29,401,966 27.64%
4/25/03 Sell -6,600 $11.31] 8,119,977 29,401,966 27.62%
4/28/03 Buy 23,500 $11.18| 8,143,477| 29,401,966 27.70%
4/29/03 Buy 59,700 $11.24| 8,203,177| 29,401,966 27.90%
4/29/03 Sell -7,700 $11.29| 8,195,477 29,401,966 27.87%
4/29/03 Sell -6,000 $11.24| 8,189,477| 29,401,966 27.85%
4/30/03 Buy 16,500 $11.33] 8,205,977| 29,401,966 27.91%
4/30/03 Sell -4,000 $11.35] 8,201,977| 29,401,966 27.90%
4/30/03 Sell -26,400 $11.40| 8,175,577 29,401,966 27.81%

5/1/03 Buy 18,600 $11.35] 8,194,177 29,401,966 27.87%
5/1/03 Buy 300 $11.22| 8,194,477| 29,401,966 27.87%
5/1/03 Sell -25,300 $11.36] 8,169,177 29,401,966 27.78%
5/1/03 Sell -6,000 $11.41| 8,163,177| 29,401,966 27.76%
5/1/03 Sell -1,400 $11.33] 8,161,777 29,401,966 27.76%
5/2/03 Buy 14,200 $11.77| 8,175,977 29,401,966 27.81%
5/2/03 Buy 8,500 $11.60| 8,184,477| 29,401,966 27.84%
5/2/03 Buy 200 $11.79| 8,184,677| 29,401,966 27.84%
5/2/03 Sell -11,800 $11.78| 8,172,877| 29,401,966 27.80%
5/2/03 Sell -29,300 $11.51| 8,143,577 29,401,966 27.70%
5/2/03 Sell -6,100 $11.65| 8,137,477 29,401,966 27.68%
5/5/03 Buy 4,000 $12.03| 8,141,477| 29,401,966 27.69%
5/5/03 Buy 1,600 $12.03| 8,143,077| 29,401,966 27.70%
5/5/03 Buy 3,100 $12.01| 8,146,177 29,401,966 27.71%
5/5/03 Sell -17,300 $11.96| 8,128,877| 29,401,966 27.65%
5/5/03 Sell -31,500 $12.05| 8,097,377 29,401,966 27.54%
5/6/03 Buy 103,600 $11.89] 8,200,977| 29,401,966 27.89%
5/6/03 Buy 12,500 $11.89| 8,213,477| 29,401,966 27.94%
5/7/03 Buy 24,700 $11.90| 8,238,177 29,401,966 28.02%
5/7/03 Buy 3,000 $11.90| 8,241,177 29,401,966 28.03%
5/7/03 Sell -700 $12.00| 8,240,477| 29,401,966 28.03%
5/7/03 Sell -12,700 $11.89| 8,227,777 29,401,966 27.98%
5/7/03 Sell -1,000 $11.90| 8,226,777 29,401,966 27.98%
5/8/03 Buy 99,800 $11.83| 8,326,577| 29,401,966 28.32%
5/8/03 Sell -6,400 $11.94| 8,320,177| 29,401,966 28.30%
5/8/03 Sell -4,600 $12.05| 8,315,577 29,401,966 28.28%
5/9/03 Buy 85,600 $11.84| 8,401,177 29,401,966 28.57%
5/9/03 Sell -2,400 $11.97| 8,398,777 29,401,966 28.57%
5/12/03 Buy 5,400 $12.00| 8,404,177| 29,401,966 28.58%
5/12/03 Buy 100 $11.98| 8,404,277| 29,401,966 28.58%
5/12/03 Sell -600 $11.97| 8,403,677| 29,401,966 28.58%




% Ownership

Trade Net Outstanding| of Qutstanding
Date Action Quantity Price Holdings Shares Shares
5/12/03 Sell -11,900 $12.02| 8,391,777 29,401,966 28.54%
5/13/03 Buy 10,200 $11.95| 8,401,977| 29,401,966 28.58%
5/13/03 Buy 3,200 $11.96| 8,405,177 29,401,966 28.59%
5/13/03 Sell -1,500 $12.02| 8,403,677| 29,401,966 28.58%
5/14/03 Buy 55,200 $11.88| 8,458,877| 29,401,966 28.77%
5/14/03 Sell -1,800 $12.00| 8,457,077| 29,401,966 28.76%
5/15/03 Buy 39,800 $11.99| 8,496,877| 29,401,966 28.90%
5/15/03 Buy 2,000 $12.04| 8,498,877| 29,401,966 28.91%
5/15/03 Buy 6,500 $12.01| 8,505,377| 29,401,966 28.93%
5/15/03 Sell -600 $12.04| 8,504,777 29,401,966 28.93%
5/15/03 Sell -4,900 $12.00| 8,499,877| 29,401,966 28.91%
5/15/03 Sell -4,000 $12.01| 8,495,877| 29,401,966 28.90%
5/16/03 Buy 6,800 $11.94| 8,502,677| 29,401,966 28.92%
5/16/03 Buy 20,000 $11.94| 8,522,677| 29,401,966 28.99%
5/16/03 Sell -7,100 $11.97| 8,515,577 29,401,966 28.96%
5/16/03 Sell -800 $11.90| 8,514,777 29,401,966 28.96%
5/16/03 Sell -5,200 $11.99| 8,509,577| 29,401,966 28.94%
5/16/03 Buy 85,000 $11.94| 8,594,577| 29,401,966 29.23%
5/19/03 Buy 37,700 $11.85] 8,632,277| 29,401,966 29.36%
5/19/03 Sell -714 $12.05| 8,631,563| 29,401,966 29.36%
5/19/03 Buy 90,000 $11.85] 8,721,563| 29,401,966 29.66%
5/20/03 Buy 174,000 $11.72| 8,895,563| 29,401,966 30.25%
5/20/03 Buy 700 $11.72| 8,896,263| 29,401,966 30.26%
5/20/03 Buy 100,000 $11.72| 8,996,263| 29,401,966 30.60%
5/21/03 Buy 47,600 $11.61] 9,043,863| 29,401,966 30.76%
5/22/03 Buy 25,000 $12.26] 9,068,863| 29,401,966 30.84%
5/22/03 Buy 5,000 $12.35] 9,073,863| 29,401,966 30.86%
5/22/03 Buy 25,000 $12.26] 9,098,863| 29,401,966 30.95%
5/22/03 Buy 16,900 $12.26] 9,115,763| 29,401,966 31.00%
5/23/03 Buy 52,400 $12.27| 9,168,163| 29,401,966 31.18%
5/23/03 Buy 9,300 $12.27| 9,177,463| 29,401,966 31.21%
5/23/03 Sell -200 $12.28] 9,177,263| 29,401,966 31.21%
5/23/03 Sell -13,500 $12.24| 9,163,763| 29,401,966 31.17%
5/23/03 Buy 15,000 $12.27| 9,178,763| 29,401,966 31.22%
5/27/03 Buy 56,200 $12.79] 9,234,963| 29,401,966 31.41%
5/27/03 Buy 1,000 $12.93] 9,235,963| 29,401,966 31.41%
5/27/03 Buy 9,900 $12.79] 9,245,863| 29,401,966 31.45%
5/27/03 Sell -1,300 $13.03| 9,244,563| 29,401,966 31.44%
5/27/03 Sell -600 $12.75] 9,243,963| 29,401,966 31.44%
5/27/03 Buy 20,000 $12.80] 9,263,963| 29,401,966 31.51%




% Ownership

Trade Net Outstanding| of Qutstanding
Date Action Quantity Price Holdings Shares Shares
5/27/03 Buy 20,000 $12.80] 9,283,963| 29,401,966 31.58%
5/28/03 Buy 88,200 $13.06] 9,372,163| 29,401,966 31.88%
5/28/03 Buy 15,500 $13.06] 9,387,663| 29,401,966 31.93%
5/28/03 Sell -14,800 $13.34] 9,372,863| 29,401,966 31.88%
5/29/03 Buy 101,000 $13.03| 9,473,863| 29,401,966 32.22%
5/29/03 Buy 17,900 $13.03| 9,491,763| 29,401,966 32.28%
5/29/03 Sell -2,600 $13.22] 9,489,163| 29,401,966 32.27%
5/29/03 Buy 15,000 $13.03] 9,504,163| 29,401,966 32.32%
5/30/03 Buy 41,000 $13.10] 9,545,163| 29,401,966 32.46%
5/30/03 Buy 15,000 $13.10] 9,560,163| 29,401,966 32.52%

6/2/03 Buy 53,600 $13.82] 9,613,763| 29,401,966 32.70%
6/2/03 Buy 5,000 $13.21] 9,618,763| 29,401,966 32.71%
6/2/03 Buy 9,500 $13.82] 9,628,263| 29,401,966 32.75%
6/3/03 Buy 49,700 $13.88] 9,677,963| 29,401,966 32.92%
6/3/03 Buy 8,700 $13.88] 9,686,663| 29,401,966 32.95%
6/4/03 Buy 37,200 $13.90| 9,723,863| 29,401,966 33.07%
6/4/03 Buy 6,600 $13.90| 9,730,463| 29,401,966 33.09%
6/5/03 Buy 22,500 $14.14| 9,752,963| 29,401,966 33.17%
6/5/03 Buy 3,800 $14.14| 9,756,763| 29,401,966 33.18%
6/6/03 Buy 31,700 $15.50] 9,788,463| 29,401,966 33.29%
6/6/03 Buy 5,000 $14.60| 9,793,463| 29,401,966 33.31%
6/6/03 Buy 5,000 $14.75] 9,798,463| 29,401,966 33.33%
6/6/03 Buy 1,600 $16.00| 9,800,063| 29,401,966 33.33%
6/6/03 Buy 5,600 $15.50] 9,805,663| 29,401,966 33.35%
6/6/03 Sell -18,200 $15.59] 9,787,463| 29,401,966 33.29%
6/6/03 Sell -12,700 $15.44| 9,774,763 29,401,966 33.25%
6/6/03 Sell -700 $15.40| 9,774,063| 29,401,966 33.24%
6/6/03 Sell -3,200 $15.59] 9,770,863| 29,401,966 33.23%
6/9/03 Buy 125,700 $15.15] 9,896,563| 29,401,966 33.66%
6/9/03 Buy 22,000 $15.15] 9,918,563| 29,401,966 33.73%
6/9/03 Sell -97,400 $15.24| 9,821,163| 29,401,966 33.40%
6/9/03 Sell -17,100 $15.24| 9,804,063| 29,401,966 33.34%
6/10/03 Buy 32,300 $15.15] 9,836,363| 29,401,966 33.45%
6/10/03 Buy 5,700 $15.15] 9,842,063| 29,401,966 33.47%
6/11/03 Buy 21,200 $15.28] 9,863,263| 29,401,966 33.55%
6/11/03 Buy 400 $15.20] 9,863,663| 29,401,966 33.55%
6/11/03 Sell -22,800 $15.41| 9,840,863| 29,401,966 33.47%
6/12/03 Buy 13,000 $15.96] 9,853,863| 29,401,966 33.51%
6/12/03 Sell -500 $15.76] 9,853,363| 29,401,966 33.51%
6/12/03 Sell -3,300 $16.33] 9,850,063| 29,401,966 33.50%
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6/12/03 Sell -10,900 $15.50] 9,839,163| 29,401,966 33.46%
6/12/03 Sell -76,900 $16.12| 9,762,263| 29,401,966 33.20%
6/13/03 Buy 100,300 $16.12| 9,862,563| 29,401,966 33.54%
6/13/03 Sell -3,400 $16.21| 9,859,163| 29,401,966 33.53%
6/13/03 Sell -37,764 $16.32| 9,821,399| 29,401,966 33.40%
6/16/03 Buy 8,500 $16.28| 9,829,899| 29,401,966 33.43%
6/16/03 Sell -87,600 $16.28| 9,742,299| 29,401,966 33.13%
6/17/03 Buy 84,300 $16.05| 9,826,599| 29,401,966 33.42%
6/17/03 Buy 16,800 $16.02| 9,843,399| 29,401,966 33.48%
6/17/03 Buy 15,000 $16.05] 9,858,399| 29,401,966 33.53%
6/17/03 Sell -22,900 $16.01| 9,835,499| 29,401,966 33.45%
6/17/03 Sell -15,300 $16.18| 9,820,199| 29,401,966 33.40%
6/18/03 Buy 125,700 $16.02| 9,945,899 29,401,966 33.83%
6/18/03 Buy 13,800 $16.00] 9,959,699| 29,401,966 33.87%
6/18/03 Buy 22,000 $16.02| 9,981,699| 29,401,966 33.95%
6/18/03 Sell -500 $16.08| 9,981,199| 29,401,966 33.95%
6/18/03 Sell -471 $16.04| 9,980,728| 29,401,966 33.95%
6/19/03 Buy 109,900 $15.80{10,090,628| 29,401,966 34.32%
6/19/03 Buy 73,359 $15.79(10,163,987| 29,401,966 34.57%
6/19/03 Buy 20,000 $15.80{10,183,987| 29,401,966 34.64%
6/19/03 Sell -5,500 $15.84(10,178,487| 29,401,966 34.62%
6/19/03 Sell -20,600 $16.14(10,157,887| 29,401,966 34.55%
6/19/03 Sell -14,199 $15.92{10,143,688| 29,401,966 34.50%
6/20/03 Buy 119,900 $15.28(10,263,588| 29,401,966 34.91%
6/20/03 Buy 15,000 $15.13[10,278,588| 29,401,966 34.96%
6/20/03 Buy 22,600 $15.16{10,301,188| 29,401,966 35.04%
6/20/03 Buy 22,000 $15.28(10,323,188| 29,401,966 35.11%
6/20/03 Sell -1,700 $15.80{10,321,488| 29,401,966 35.10%
6/23/03 Buy 50,000 $15.09(10,371,488| 29,401,966 35.27%
